Twenty-Six (26), Township Fifty (50), Range 

Twenty-Five (25) West of the Fourth Meridian Lying 

West of the West Boundary of Plan 1591 PX and North of 

the North Boundary of Lot A, Plan 896 NY.   

6(1)  The City of Edmonton shall pay to Leduc County the sum of 

three million two hundred thousand dollars ($3 200 000) not later 

than 30 days after 

(a) the date this Order in Council is made by the Lieutenant 

Governor in Council, or  

(b) the effective date,  

whichever is later. 

(2)  In addition to the sum required under subsection (1), The City 

of Edmonton shall pay to Leduc County 

(a) five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2019, 

(b) five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2020, 

(c)  five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2021, 

(d)  five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2022, 

(e)  five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2023, 

(f)  five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2024, 

(g)  five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2025, 

(h)  five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2026,  

(i) five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2027, and 

(j) five hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($530 000) on or 

before June 30, 2028.  

Schedule 1 

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF THE LANDS SEPARATED FROM 
LEDUC COUNTY AND THE TOWN OF BEAUMONT AND 

ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF EDMONTON 

WEST ANNEXATION AREA 

ALL THAT PORTION OF SECTION EIGHT (8), TOWNSHIP

[...]

SECTION TWENTY SIX (26), TOWNSHIP FIFTY (50), RANGE 
TWENTY SIX (26) WEST OF THE FOURTH MERIDIAN 
LYING EAST OF THE MIDDLE THREAD OF AN UNNAMED 
CREEK RUNNING THROUGH THE SAID QUARTER 
SECTION THE SAID MIDDLE THREAD INTERSECTION THE 
SOUTH BOUNDARY THEREOF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE (1881) FEET MORE OR LESS 
EASTERLY FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF 
AND INTERSECTING THE NORTH BOUNDARY THREE 
HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX (396) FEET MORE OR LESS 
EASTERLY FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER. 

EAST ANNEXATION AREA 

SECTION TEN (10), TOWNSHIP FIFTY-ONE (51), RANGE 
TWENTY-FOUR (24) WEST OF THE FOURTH MERIDIAN. 

SECTION ELEVEN (11), TOWNSHIP FIFTY-ONE (51), 
RANGE TWENTY-FOUR (24) WEST OF THE FOURTH